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LIST OF BOARD MEMBERS

Voting Members

Canada (Germany, Switzerland, United Kingdom)

Dr. Ernest Loevinsohn
Director General

Program Against Hunger, Malnutrition and Disease

Canadian International Development Agency
200 Promenade du Portage

Gatineau, Quebec

Canada K1A 0G4

Developed Country NGO
Dr Héléne Rossert-Blavier
Director General

AIDES

14 rue Scandicci

93 500 Pantin

France

Developing Country NGO

Ms. Rita Arauz Molina

President

Fundacion Nimehuatzin

De los semaforos de ENEL 1c. arriba,
1c. al sur 1/2c. abajo No.611
Managua

Nicaragua

Eastern Europe (Romania)

Dr. Ovidiu Brinzan

Minister of Health

Ministry of Health

1-3 Cristian Popisteanu Str., Sector 1,
010024 Bucuresti,

Romania

Tel: +1 819 997 0919 / 9492
Fax: +1 819 953 5348
Email: ernest_loevinsohn@acdi-cida.gc.ca

Tel. +33 1 4183 4606

Tel: +33 1 41 83 4631

Fax +33 1 4183 4609
Mobile: + 33 6867 17524
Email: hrossert@aides.org

Tel: +505 278 0028
Fax: +505 278 6534
Email: nimehuatzin@cablenet.com.ni

Tel: +4021 307 2690/ 314 1526
Fax: +4021 312 4916
Email: obrinzan@ms.ro
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Eastern Mediterranean Region (Pakistan)

Mr. Tariq Farook Tel: +92 51 9211622/9201782
Secretary Health Fax: +92 51 9205481

Government of Pakistan E-mail: hasaacademy@yahoo.com
Ministry of Health

Islamabad

Pakistan

Eastern and Southern Africa (South Africa)

Dr. Manto Tshabalala-Msimang Tel: +27 12 328 4773/4
Minister of Health Fax: +27 21 325 5526

Private Bag x828 Email: masukm@health.gov.za
Pretoria 0001

South Africa

European Commission (Austria, Belgium)

Dr. Lieve Fransen Tel: +32 2 296 36 98
Head of Unit Fax: +32 2 296 36 97
Human and Social Development E-mail: lieve.fransen@cec.eu.int

Directorate General for Development
European Commission

Rue de Genéve 12

B — 1140 Brussels

Belgium

France (Luxemburg, Spain)

Mrs. Mireille Guigaz Tél:+33 153694110
Ambassadrice en mission pour la Fax: +33 1 53 69 43 87
lutte contre le VIH/sida et les maladies E- mail : mireille.guigaz@diplomatie.gouv.fr

transmissibles

Ministry of Foreign Affairs
20 rue Monsieur

F — 75007 Paris

France

ltaly

Mr. Giuseppe Deodato Tel: +39 06 3691 4217
Director-General Development Cooperation Fax: +39 06 323 5982
Ministry of Foreign Affairs E-mail: Giuseppe.deodata@esteri.it
Piazza della Farnesina 1

| — 00194 Roma

Italy

Japan

Mr Shigeki Sumi Tel: +81 3 5501 8232

Deputy Director General Fax: +81 3 5501 8234
Multilateral Cooperation Department Email: shigeki.sumi@mofa.go.jp

Ministry of Foreign Affairs
2-2-1, Kasumigaseki,
Chiyoda-ku

100-8919 Tokyo

Japan
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Latin America and Caribbean (Barbados)

Dr. Carol Jacobs

Chairman National HIV/AIDS Commission
Prime Minister’s Office

Ground Floor ICB Building

Roebuck Street

St. Michael

Barbados

Tel: +246 436 7795/ 7790
Fax: +246 436 7804
Email: cjacobs@barbados.gov.bb

Point Seven (Sweden - Denmark, Ireland, Netherlands, Norway)

Mr. Lennarth Hjelmaker

Director, Ambassador

Department for Global Development
Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Department GU, S-103 39
Stockholm

Sweden

Private Foundations
Dr. Helene D. Gayle
Director, HIV, TB and Reproductive Health

Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation Executive Offices

PO Box 23350
Seattle, WA 98102
USA

Private Sector

Mr. Rajat Gupta
Managing Director
McKinsey & Company
55 East, 52" Street
21* Floor

New York, NY 10022
USA

South East Asia (India)

Dr. Anbumani Ramadoss

Union Minister

Ministry of Health and Family Welfare
Nirman Bhavan

New Delhi 110 011

India

USA

Mr. Tommy G. Thompson

Secretary of Health and Human Services
Department of Health and Human Services
Washington DC

USA

West and Central Africa (Nigeria)
Mr. Urbain Olanguena Awono

Minister of Public Health

Ministry of Health

Yaoundé

Cameroon

Tel: +46 8 405 34 47
Fax: +46 8 723 11 76
Email: lennarth.hjelmaker@foreign.ministry.se

Tel: +1 206 709 31 97
Fax: +1 206 709 31 70
E-mail: heleneg@gatesfoundation.org

Tel: +1 203 977 6701
Fax: + 1203 912 9341
E-mail: Rajat_gupta@mckinsey.com

Tel: +91 11 2301 4647/ 4751/ 0661
Fax: + 91 11 2301 6648
E-mail:

Tel: +1 202 690 174
Fax: +1 202 690 7127
E-mail: William.steiger@hhs.gov

Tel: 4237 22 01 72
Fax: +237 222 02 33
E-mail: olanguena@iccnet.cm
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Western Pacific Region (China)

Dr. Huang Jiefu Tel: +86 10 6879 2033
Vice-Minister Fax:  +86 10 6879 2024
Ministry of Health E-mail: huangj@ch3.moh.gov.cn

1 Xizhimenwai Nanlu
Beijing 100044
China

Ex Officio Members without voting rights

NGO Representative of the community of people living with the diseases

Ms. Anandi Yuvaraj Tel: +91 11 51 633 081/84
Program officer of India HIV/AIDS Alliance Fax: + 91 11 51 633 085
E-26, Ist Floor,Greater Kailash Part-I E-mail: ayuvaraj@allianceindia.org
New Delhi-110048

India

UNAIDS

Dr. Peter Piot Tel: +4122 791 45 10
Executive Director Fax: +41227914179
UNAIDS E-mail: piotp@unaids.org

20 Rue Appia

CH 1211 Geneva

Switzerland

WHO

Dr. Jong-Wook Lee Tel: +41 22 791 4517
Director-General Fax: +41 22 791 48 46/4881
Avenue Appia 20 E-mail: leej@who.int

CH - 1211 Geneva

Switzerland

WORLD BANK

Mr. Geoffrey Lamb Tel: +1 202 458 5522

Vice President Fax: +1202 477 0861
Concessional Finance and Global Partnerships E-mail: glamb@worldbank.org
World Bank

1818H Street NW
Washington DC 20433
USA

Board Designated non voting Swiss Member

Mr. Edmond Tavernier Tel: +41 22 704 37 00
Senior Partner Fax: +41227043777
Tavernier Tschanz (Avocates: Attorneys-at-Law) E-mail: Tavernier@ttv.ch

11bis rue Toepfer
CH - 1206 Geneva
Switzerland
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